
SOAP LAKE POLICE DEPARTMENT
Law Enforcement Calls for Service by Reporting Area

From March 01, 2021 to March 31, 2021
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Business District Cotage City East Heights Lakemoor Additon School District

Business District
B Nuisance 322 DAISY ST S; 10 3/1/2021   1:57:40AM 21SL0253
Domestic DAISY ST N & 1ST AVE NE 3/1/2021  11:04:58PM 21SL0255
Fraud/Deception 26 DIVISION ST N 3/2/2021   9:16:30AM 21SL0256
Traffic Acc 511 DIVISION ST S; Post Office 3/2/2021   2:55:22PM 21SL0257
D Robbery Prsnl 322 DAISY ST S 3/2/2021   4:38:32PM 21SL0259
Traffic Vio/Haz MAIN AVE E; LIBRARY 3/4/2021   5:52:06AM 21SL0265
Traffic Vio/Haz DAISY ST N & 4TH AVE NE 3/4/2021   6:22:20PM 21SL0266
Administrative 15 DAISY ST S; Bingers Shell 3/5/2021  12:00:24AM 21SL0267
D Phys Domestic 420 DAISY ST S ; AREA OF 3/5/2021  12:29:30PM 21SL0268
Trespassing 22 DAISY ST N; #3 3/6/2021   5:48:00PM 21SL0273
Administrative 223 2ND AVE SE 3/7/2021   4:05:15PM 21SL0275
C Alarm 239 2ND AVE SE; SLPD 3/7/2021  10:16:19PM 21SL0276
D Welfare Check 511 DIVISION ST S; Post Office 3/7/2021  11:34:03PM 21SL0278
Mental Disorder 223 2ND AVE SE; SOAP LAKE POLICE DEPARTMENT 3/8/2021  10:53:19AM 21SL0280
Administrative 327 MAIN AVE E 3/9/2021   1:38:18PM 21SL0284
Traffic Vio/Haz DIVISION ST S & 2ND AVE SE 3/10/2021   2:01:52PM 21SL0287
Traffic Stop DIVISION ST S & 5TH AVE SE 3/10/2021  11:28:05PM 21SL0291
B Welfare Check 10 DIVISION ST S; APT 1 3/11/2021  11:54:32PM 21SL0296
B Fraud 404 4TH AVE NE; APT 104 3/12/2021   2:32:04PM 21SL0300
Trespassing 18 MAIN AVE E 3/12/2021   4:24:47PM 21SL0302
SUICIDAL PERSON 18 MAIN AVE E 3/13/2021   8:39:49AM 21SL0304
C Alarm 239 2ND AVE SE; SLPD 3/13/2021  12:21:34PM 21SL0305
Administrative DAISY ST S; TACO TRUCK 3/13/2021   2:20:58PM 21SL0306
DOMESTIC 239 2ND AVE SE; Soap Lake City Hall 3/13/2021   3:43:56PM 21SL0307
@ 911 Hang Up 4TH AVE SE; PAUL LAUZIER PARK 3/13/2021   8:46:39PM 21SL0308
Suspicious/Want DAISY ST S & 4TH AVE SE 3/14/2021  10:09:38PM 21SL0310
Assist Agency 1ST AVE NE & DAISY ST N 3/15/2021   4:41:30PM 21SL0312
D Damage 26 DIVISION ST N 3/15/2021   7:25:59PM 21SL0313
B Theft 115 MAIN AVE E; APT 3 3/16/2021   3:45:50PM 21SL0314
THEFT 22 DAISY ST N; APT 3 3/17/2021  10:15:00AM 21SL0316
B Theft 15 DAISY ST S; HAWK FUEL 3/18/2021  10:30:34PM 21SL0319
Traffic Vio/Haz 1020 DIVISION ST S; HiCo 3/20/2021  10:22:32PM 21SL0323
Trespassing 22 DAISY ST N; #3 3/21/2021   8:55:44AM 21SL0325
B Trespassing 16 DAISY ST S 3/22/2021   1:46:56PM 21SL0329
C Susp Person 321 DIVISION ST S; APT 36 3/23/2021   3:26:34AM 21SL0332



@ Court Orders MESSAGE SLPD; COURT ORDER ENTRY 3/25/2021   7:46:11AM 21SL0337
Administrative MESSAGE SLPD 3/25/2021  11:28:34PM 21SL0342
Theft 311 MAIN AVE E; Del Red Pub 3/26/2021   3:45:51PM 21SL0343
B Damage 423 DAISY ST S; CAR WASH 3/27/2021   5:48:16PM 21SL0348
Traffic Vio/Haz 4TH AVE NE & DAISY ST N 3/28/2021   5:14:52PM 21SL0354
Traffic Acc 115 DAISY ST S; Akins Harvest Foods 3/29/2021   6:45:56AM 21SL0355
Public Service 211 DAISY ST N 3/29/2021  11:46:52AM 21SL0356
Administrative 200BLK DAISY ST S 3/30/2021  10:14:45AM 21SL0358
B Theft 115 DAISY ST S; Akins Harvest Foods 3/30/2021  12:02:28PM 21SL0360

Area Total: 44

Cottage City
Burglary 18 FIR ST S 3/1/2021  12:06:12AM 21SL0252
O Pub Srvc Ref 1ST AVE NW & DIVISION ST N; APT COMPLEX 3/1/2021   7:01:39PM 21SL0254
C Loud Party 207 GINGKO ST N 3/4/2021  12:40:05AM 21SL0264
C Animal Cruel 42 JUNIPER ST N 3/6/2021   2:17:25PM 21SL0270
Animal 39 JUNIPER ST N 3/7/2021  11:17:25PM 21SL0277
B Damage 22 GINGKO ST N 3/10/2021   3:58:19PM 21SL0288
A Stray Animal 223 HEMLOCK ST N; APT 2 3/11/2021   5:25:57PM 21SL0295
B Vehicle Prowl 37 HEMLOCK ST N 3/18/2021   2:14:22PM 21SL0318
Damage/Mischief 27 JUNIPER ST S 3/21/2021  11:55:06AM 21SL0326
B Welfare Check 54 EVERGREEN ST S 3/23/2021  10:12:41AM 21SL0334
@ INFORMATION 31 JUNIPER ST N 3/25/2021   2:03:55PM 21SL0339
D Danger Animal 55 JUNIPER ST N 3/30/2021   3:40:09PM 21SL0362
D Danger Animal 55 JUNIPER ST N 3/31/2021   2:28:26PM 21SL0366

Area Total: 13

East Heights
DUI MAIN AVE E & FERN ST N 3/2/2021   7:45:36PM 21SL0260
Administrative 2ND AVE NE 3/9/2021  12:58:17PM 21SL0283
Animal 515 1ST AVE SE 3/9/2021  10:34:32PM 21SL0286
D Danger Animal 510 5TH AVE SE; #4 3/10/2021   4:18:00PM 21SL0289
Traffic Vio/Haz FERN ST S & 3RD AVE SE 3/11/2021   1:58:32PM 21SL0293
C Theft 530 3RD AVE NE 3/25/2021   9:49:31AM 21SL0338
A Stray Animal 510 5TH AVE SE; ACROSS THE STREET AT THE PARK 3/27/2021  12:43:46PM 21SL0346
D Welfare Check 726 MAIN AVE E # 7; #7 3/28/2021   9:03:01AM 21SL0351
A Stray Animal 726 MAIN AVE E # 19; 19 3/28/2021  11:12:22AM 21SL0352
Suspicious/Want 737 WARD ST 3/30/2021   9:08:36PM 21SL0363
Assault 530 3RD AVE NE 3/31/2021  12:09:05PM 21SL0365
B Fraud 734 2ND AVE NE 3/31/2021   3:02:05PM 21SL0367

Area Total: 12

Lakemoor Addition
Administrative 123 5TH AVE SE 3/2/2021   4:01:04PM 21SL0258
D Family Fight 15 5TH AVE SE 3/3/2021   7:37:41PM 21SL0263
D Damage 124 6TH AVE SE 3/6/2021   3:34:12PM 21SL0271
Traffic Vio/Haz 6TH AVE SE & DIVISION ST S 3/6/2021   4:14:14PM 21SL0272
C Susp Person 120 3RD AVE SE ; ACROSS 3/8/2021  11:30:00PM 21SL0281
C Suspicious 31 7TH AVE SW; RES TO THE L OF 3/9/2021   7:27:03PM 21SL0285
Assault 214 5TH AVE SE 3/10/2021   6:17:35PM 21SL0290
D Harassment 128 6TH AVE SE 3/11/2021   4:20:07PM 21SL0294
@ 911 Hang Up 15 5TH AVE SE 3/12/2021   2:32:22AM 21SL0297
B Drugs 326 2ND AVE SE; LAUNDRY ROOM 3/12/2021   8:54:28AM 21SL0298
B Theft 718 DIVISION ST S 3/12/2021  12:29:51PM 21SL0299
Traffic Vio/Haz CANNA ST S & 1ST AVE SE 3/14/2021  11:45:50AM 21SL0309
O Pub Srvc Ref 15 5TH AVE SE 3/16/2021   8:09:50PM 21SL0315
Traffic Stop 6TH AVE SE & 2ND PL SE 3/20/2021   1:26:02PM 21SL0322
B Noise Complnt 22 6TH AVE SE; ON 5TH AVE SE 3/21/2021  12:09:57AM 21SL0324
Alarm 134 4TH AVE SE 3/21/2021   7:42:22PM 21SL0327
@ Arrest CANNA ST S & 2ND AVE SE 3/23/2021   9:11:59AM 21SL0333
C Suspicious 31 5TH AVE SE 3/23/2021   6:29:51PM 21SL0335



B Noise Complnt 22 6TH AVE SE; BEHIND 3/23/2021  10:02:42PM 21SL0336
D Phys Domestic 15 5TH AVE SE 3/25/2021   4:14:21PM 21SL0340
@ 911 Hang Up 123 5TH AVE SE 3/26/2021   4:33:44PM 21SL0344
C Susp Person 243 4TH AVE SE; AND 239 3/27/2021   4:49:25PM 21SL0347
B Harassment 128 6TH AVE SE 3/27/2021   5:51:34PM 21SL0349
Traffic Stop DIVISION ST S & 8TH AVE SE 3/28/2021   6:17:14AM 21SL0350
B Welfare Check 314 4TH AVE SE; NEXT TO ON LEFT 3/28/2021   2:03:23PM 21SL0353
Trespassing 15 5TH AVE SE 3/30/2021  10:28:12AM 21SL0359
B Harassment 310 2ND AVE SE; APT A 3/30/2021   1:12:32PM 21SL0361

Area Total: 27

School District
B Traffic Prob RD 20 NW & GRANT PL NW 3/6/2021   1:56:31PM 21SL0269

Area Total: 1
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911H 1.6%
ADMN 6.4%
ALAR 2.4%
ANPR 2.4%
AOWP 0.8%
ASIM 2.4%
ASST 7.2%
CDIS 6.4%
DAL 4.0%
DBAR 1.6%
DIST 0.8%
DUI 1.6%
DWSR 9.6%
EXPA 0.8%
FAMF 2.4%
FIRE 1.6%
FRNR 2.4%
GRAF 0.8%
HARR 1.6%
LFPR 5.6%
LMUI 2.4%
MPRM 0.8%
NOIS 0.8%
NVOL 2.4%
OBST 1.6%
RDRI 0.8%
SPC 8.0%
STLK 0.8%
TAHR 0.8%
TANR 0.8%
TAPD 0.8%
TPBD 0.8%
TPMV 0.8%
TPOT 4.0%
TPSH 0.8%
TRES 3.2%
VAND 1.6%
VNR 2.4%
WELF 3.2%
WOFF 0.8%
Total: 100.0%

Offenses Investigated

Soap Lake Police Department
Summary of Activity

Begining Date: March 01, 2021 to Ending Date: March 31, 2021

Nature Date Reported Offense CodeCase Number
911H911 Hang-up calls

 21SL0308 @ 911 Hang Up 3/13/2021   8:46:39PM 911H
 21SL0344 @ 911 Hang Up 3/26/2021   4:33:44PM 911H

Total: 2
ADMNAdministrative

 21SL0282 Administrative 3/9/2021   2:06:35AM ADMN
 21SL0284 Administrative 3/9/2021   1:38:18PM ADMN
 21SL0298 B Drugs 3/12/2021   8:54:28AM ADMN
 21SL0299 B Theft 3/12/2021  12:29:51PM ADMN
 21SL0320 ASSIST AGENCY 3/19/2021   1:00:35AM ADMN
 21SL0342 Administrative 3/25/2021  11:28:34PM ADMN
 21SL0356 Public Service 3/29/2021  11:46:52AM ADMN
 21SL0361 B Harassment 3/30/2021   1:12:32PM ADMN

Total: 8
ALARAlarm

 21SL0276 C Alarm 3/7/2021  10:16:19PM ALAR
 21SL0305 C Alarm 3/13/2021  12:21:34PM ALAR
 21SL0327 Alarm 3/21/2021   7:42:22PM ALAR

Total: 3
ANPRAnimal Problem

 21SL0270 C Animal Cruel 3/6/2021   2:17:25PM ANPR
 21SL0295 A Stray Animal 3/11/2021   5:25:57PM ANPR
 21SL0362 D Danger Animal 3/30/2021   3:40:09PM ANPR

Total: 3
AOWPAssault With Weapon

 21SL0307 DOMESTIC 3/13/2021   3:43:56PM AOWP

Total: 1
ASIMAssault, Simple

 21SL0290 Assault 3/10/2021   6:17:35PM ASIM
 21SL0311 D Assault 3/15/2021  11:30:46AM ASIM



Nature Date Reported Offense CodeCase Number
 21SL0365 Assault 3/31/2021  12:09:05PM ASIM

Total: 3
ASSTAgency Assist

 21SL0261 Domestic 3/3/2021   1:46:48PM ASST
 21SL0274 @ Arrest 3/7/2021   4:36:31AM ASST
 21SL0279 Administrative 3/8/2021  12:37:52AM ASST
 21SL0282 Administrative 3/9/2021   2:06:35AM ASST
 21SL0303 C Susp Vehicle 3/13/2021   2:02:00AM ASST
 21SL0312 Assist Agency 3/15/2021   4:41:30PM ASST
 21SL0330 C Traffic Prob 3/22/2021   3:15:23PM ASST
 21SL0345 Assist Agency 3/27/2021   1:15:20AM ASST
 21SL0357 ASSIST AGENCY 3/30/2021   7:15:18AM ASST

Total: 9
CDISCitizen Dispute

 21SL0254 O Pub Srvc Ref 3/1/2021   7:01:39PM CDIS
 21SL0273 Trespassing 3/6/2021   5:48:00PM CDIS
 21SL0294 D Harassment 3/11/2021   4:20:07PM CDIS
 21SL0313 D Damage 3/15/2021   7:25:59PM CDIS
 21SL0325 Trespassing 3/21/2021   8:55:44AM CDIS
 21SL0338 C Theft 3/25/2021   9:49:31AM CDIS
 21SL0339 @ INFORMATION 3/25/2021   2:03:55PM CDIS
 21SL0348 B Damage 3/27/2021   5:48:16PM CDIS

Total: 8
DALDog Running at large

 21SL0289 D Danger Animal 3/10/2021   4:18:00PM DAL
 21SL0301 Animal 3/12/2021   2:53:58PM DAL
 21SL0346 A Stray Animal 3/27/2021  12:43:46PM DAL
 21SL0352 A Stray Animal 3/28/2021  11:12:22AM DAL
 21SL0366 D Danger Animal 3/31/2021   2:28:26PM DAL

Total: 5
DBARDogs Barking

 21SL0277 Animal 3/7/2021  11:17:25PM DBAR
 21SL0286 Animal 3/9/2021  10:34:32PM DBAR

Total: 2
DISTDisturbance

 21SL0269 B Traffic Prob 3/6/2021   1:56:31PM DIST

Total: 1
DUIDUI Alcohol or Drugs

 21SL0260 DUI 3/2/2021   7:45:36PM DUI
 21SL0292 DUI 3/11/2021  12:48:17AM DUI

Total: 2
DWSRDriving While Suspended/Revoke

 21SL0262 Traffic Vio/Haz 3/3/2021   5:37:12PM DWSR
 21SL0265 Traffic Vio/Haz 3/4/2021   5:52:06AM DWSR
 21SL0266 Traffic Vio/Haz 3/4/2021   6:22:20PM DWSR
 21SL0272 Traffic Vio/Haz 3/6/2021   4:14:14PM DWSR
 21SL0291 Traffic Stop 3/10/2021  11:28:05PM DWSR
 21SL0309 Traffic Vio/Haz 3/14/2021  11:45:50AM DWSR
 21SL0317 Traffic Vio/Haz 3/18/2021  12:19:30AM DWSR
 21SL0322 Traffic Stop 3/20/2021   1:26:02PM DWSR
 21SL0323 Traffic Vio/Haz 3/20/2021  10:22:32PM DWSR
 21SL0328 Traffic Vio/Haz 3/22/2021  12:11:04AM DWSR
 21SL0331 Traffic Vio/Haz 3/23/2021   1:03:55AM DWSR
 21SL0354 Traffic Vio/Haz 3/28/2021   5:14:52PM DWSR

Total: 12
EXPAExtra Patrol

 21SL0329 B Trespassing 3/22/2021   1:46:56PM EXPA

Total: 1
FAMFFamily Fight



Nature Date Reported Offense CodeCase Number
 21SL0255 Domestic 3/1/2021  11:04:58PM FAMF
 21SL0263 D Family Fight 3/3/2021   7:37:41PM FAMF
 21SL0268 D Phys Domestic 3/5/2021  12:29:30PM FAMF

Total: 3
FIREFire

 21SL0315 O Pub Srvc Ref 3/16/2021   8:09:50PM FIRE
 21SL0357 ASSIST AGENCY 3/30/2021   7:15:18AM FIRE

Total: 2
FRNRFraud - NON UCR REPORTABLE

 21SL0256 Fraud/Deception 3/2/2021   9:16:30AM FRNR
 21SL0300 B Fraud 3/12/2021   2:32:04PM FRNR
 21SL0367 B Fraud 3/31/2021   3:02:05PM FRNR

Total: 3
GRAFGraffiti

 21SL0326 Damage/Mischief 3/21/2021  11:55:06AM GRAF

Total: 1
HARRHarassment

 21SL0349 B Harassment 3/27/2021   5:51:34PM HARR
 21SL0364 B Harassment 3/31/2021  11:11:20AM HARR

Total: 2
LFPRLost and Found Property

 21SL0258 Administrative 3/2/2021   4:01:04PM LFPR
 21SL0267 Administrative 3/5/2021  12:00:24AM LFPR
 21SL0275 Administrative 3/7/2021   4:05:15PM LFPR
 21SL0283 Administrative 3/9/2021  12:58:17PM LFPR
 21SL0306 Administrative 3/13/2021   2:20:58PM LFPR
 21SL0310 Suspicious/Want 3/14/2021  10:09:38PM LFPR
 21SL0358 Administrative 3/30/2021  10:14:45AM LFPR

Total: 7
LMUILoud Music

 21SL0253 B Nuisance 3/1/2021   1:57:40AM LMUI
 21SL0324 B Noise Complnt 3/21/2021  12:09:57AM LMUI
 21SL0336 B Noise Complnt 3/23/2021  10:02:42PM LMUI

Total: 3
MPRMMental Health Problem

 21SL0304 SUICIDAL PERSON 3/13/2021   8:39:49AM MPRM

Total: 1
NOISNoise Problems

 21SL0264 C Loud Party 3/4/2021  12:40:05AM NOIS

Total: 1
NVOLNo Valid Operator's License

 21SL0287 Traffic Vio/Haz 3/10/2021   2:01:52PM NVOL
 21SL0293 Traffic Vio/Haz 3/11/2021   1:58:32PM NVOL
 21SL0350 Traffic Stop 3/28/2021   6:17:14AM NVOL

Total: 3
OBSTObstructing Justice

 21SL0333 @ Arrest 3/23/2021   9:11:59AM OBST
 21SL0333 @ Arrest 3/23/2021   9:11:59AM OBST

Total: 2
RDRIReckless Driving

 21SL0321 Traffic Stop 3/19/2021   6:36:49AM RDRI

Total: 1
SPCSuspicious Person/Circumstance

 21SL0252 Burglary 3/1/2021  12:06:12AM SPC
 21SL0281 C Susp Person 3/8/2021  11:30:00PM SPC
 21SL0285 C Suspicious 3/9/2021   7:27:03PM SPC
 21SL0310 Suspicious/Want 3/14/2021  10:09:38PM SPC
 21SL0332 C Susp Person 3/23/2021   3:26:34AM SPC



Nature Date Reported Offense CodeCase Number
 21SL0335 C Suspicious 3/23/2021   6:29:51PM SPC
 21SL0340 D Phys Domestic 3/25/2021   4:14:21PM SPC
 21SL0341 Suspicious/Want 3/25/2021   5:39:09PM SPC
 21SL0347 C Susp Person 3/27/2021   4:49:25PM SPC
 21SL0363 Suspicious/Want 3/30/2021   9:08:36PM SPC

Total: 10
STLKStalking

 21SL0307 DOMESTIC 3/13/2021   3:43:56PM STLK

Total: 1
TAHRTraffic Accident, Hit & Run

 21SL0307 DOMESTIC 3/13/2021   3:43:56PM TAHR

Total: 1
TANRTraffic Accident Non Reportabl

 21SL0257 Traffic Acc 3/2/2021   2:55:22PM TANR

Total: 1
TAPDTraffic Accident, Property Dam

 21SL0355 Traffic Acc 3/29/2021   6:45:56AM TAPD

Total: 1
TPBDTheft, Property, Building

 21SL0343 Theft 3/26/2021   3:45:51PM TPBD

Total: 1
TPMVTheft, Property, From Mtr Veh

 21SL0318 B Vehicle Prowl 3/18/2021   2:14:22PM TPMV

Total: 1
TPOTTheft, Property, Other

 21SL0314 B Theft 3/16/2021   3:45:50PM TPOT
 21SL0316 THEFT 3/17/2021  10:15:00AM TPOT
 21SL0316 THEFT 3/17/2021  10:15:00AM TPOT
 21SL0319 B Theft 3/18/2021  10:30:34PM TPOT
 21SL0319 B Theft 3/18/2021  10:30:34PM TPOT

Total: 5
TPSHTheft, Property, Shoplifting

 21SL0360 B Theft 3/30/2021  12:02:28PM TPSH

Total: 1
TRESTrespass of Real Property

 21SL0259 D Robbery Prsnl 3/2/2021   4:38:32PM TRES
 21SL0278 D Welfare Check 3/7/2021  11:34:03PM TRES
 21SL0302 Trespassing 3/12/2021   4:24:47PM TRES
 21SL0359 Trespassing 3/30/2021  10:28:12AM TRES

Total: 4
VANDVandalism/Destruct/Damage Prop

 21SL0297 @ 911 Hang Up 3/12/2021   2:32:22AM VAND
 21SL0307 DOMESTIC 3/13/2021   3:43:56PM VAND

Total: 2
VNRVandalism, Non IBR Reportable

 21SL0271 D Damage 3/6/2021   3:34:12PM VNR
 21SL0288 B Damage 3/10/2021   3:58:19PM VNR
 21SL0326 Damage/Mischief 3/21/2021  11:55:06AM VNR

Total: 3
WELFWelfare Check

 21SL0296 B Welfare Check 3/11/2021  11:54:32PM WELF
 21SL0334 B Welfare Check 3/23/2021  10:12:41AM WELF
 21SL0351 D Welfare Check 3/28/2021   9:03:01AM WELF
 21SL0353 B Welfare Check 3/28/2021   2:03:23PM WELF

Total: 4
WOFFWeapons Offense

 21SL0333 @ Arrest 3/23/2021   9:11:59AM WOFF



Nature Date Reported Offense CodeCase Number
Total: 1

Methodology: This report reads incidents that happen between two set time frames for a selected agency. The report then separates out all offense codes, translates them,   
                           and displays the case reports grouped together by offense codes investigated by the assigned Officer. 

Developed by G. A. Klein, MACC 911


